
2023 Athlete Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Dylan Crews (as of Aug 04, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-1-1   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Noah Jarolimek 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

21 Anthony Frausto III  . 6 6 7 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

19 Caden Borcherding  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 1 3  . 5 7 1

 2 Cameron Gibson  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 7 Luke Esquivel  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

30 Brennan New  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Jett Wilson  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000

10 Josiah Park  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000

 9 Troy Sibolboro  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Jayden Morales  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

14 Jesse Romo  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Reggie Marshall  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

12 Easton Brunson  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Jacob Carassco  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

 4 Brooks Blanchard  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

24 Chase Heid  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

33 Nateo Victorio  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

22 Brady Bickham  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 Jacob Seamon  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Jael Santos  . 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 1 2 48 6 13 4 0 0 5 17  . 3 5 4 8 0 11 2  . 3 6 8 1 0 0-2 38 10 5  . 9 0 6

Opponents  . 2 5 0 2 48 10 12 2 2 0 7 18  . 3 7 5 16 3 17 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 15-16 41 20 3  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (10), Opp (19). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (2). Picked off - B. New 1, N. Victorio 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 Brennan New  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

 9 Troy Sibolboro  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 Liam Skeen  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

25 Keegan Burke  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 1 1 4 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

27 Jacob Seamon  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

22 Brady Bickham  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

 7 Luke Esquivel 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

23 Noah Jarolimek 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Sebastian Quiles 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 3 9 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 12 10 9 16 17 2 2 0  . 2 5 0 3 3 1 0 0

Opponents  1 . 9 8 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 13.2 13 6 3 8 11 4 0 0  . 2 7 1 0 0 0 1 0

Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - N. Victorio (7-7), K. Burke (6-6), C. Borcherdi (4-4), J. Carrasco (3-4), B. Bickham

(2-3), T. Sibolboro (2-2), L. Esquivel (2-2), J. Seamon (1-1), J. Park (1-1), L. Skeen (1-1), N. Jarolimek (1-1).



2023 Athlete Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Dylan Crews (as of Aug 04, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 Josiah Park 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 Jacob Carassco 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 8 Reggie Marshall 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Chase Heid 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Jael Santos 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Jayden Morales 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Anthony Frausto III 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Brooks Blanchard 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Jett Wilson 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Cameron Gibson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Brennan New 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Luke Esquivel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

33 Nateo Victorio 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

19 Caden Borcherding 7 3 1 3  . 5 7 1 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

23 Noah Jarolimek 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Keegan Burke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Troy Sibolboro 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

12 Easton Brunson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Brady Bickham 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

28 Sebastian Quiles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Jesse Romo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Jacob Seamon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Liam Skeen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 53 38 10 5  . 9 0 6 0 15 1  . 9 3 8 0 0

Opponents 64 41 20 3  . 9 5 3 2 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0



2023 Athlete Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Termarr Johnson (as of Aug 04, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-0-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-0-1   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 Zachary Estrada 1.000 2-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000

 5 Aaron Garcia  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 1 5 1.667 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000

18 Colin Anderson  . 6 6 7 2-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 8 Caleb Hudson  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000

12 Orion Gonzalez  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 1.500 2 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

22 Kegan Johnson  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

21 Sammy Garcia  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

27 Carter Nash  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

11 Levi Kerr  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Cameron Small  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0

28 Owen Mescall  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

24 Griffin McKain  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

32 Jacob Melendez  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

14 Cristian Matos  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

23 Eli Martinez  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

 7 Noah Clark  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-2 3 2 1  . 8 3 3

 6 Eric Shim  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 2 Aiden DeLeon  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

16 Blake Ragsdale  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 4-4 1 2 0 1.000

15 Julian Martinez  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000

 9 AJ LaSota  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 0 2 48 10 12 2 2 0 7 18  . 3 7 5 16 3 17 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 15-16 41 20 3  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 2 7 1 2 48 6 13 4 0 0 5 17  . 3 5 4 8 0 11 2  . 3 6 8 1 0 0-2 38 10 5  . 9 0 6

LOB - Team (19), Opp (10). DPs turned - Team (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 Zachary Estrada  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

23 Eli Martinez  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

30 Gavin McMillan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Aiden DeLeon  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

14 Cristian Matos  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 9 AJ LaSota  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 2 1 2 3 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 0

11 Levi Kerr  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

10 Chase Cotton  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 3 1 3 1 2 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 9 8 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 13.2 13 6 3 8 11 4 0 0  . 2 7 1 0 0 0 1 0

Opponents  6 . 3 9 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 12 10 9 16 17 2 2 0  . 2 5 0 3 3 1 0 0

Pickoffs - Team (2), E. Martinez 1, J. Martinez 1. SBA/ATT - L. Kerr (0-1), J. Martinez (0-1), A. Garcia (0-1), C. Cotton

(0-1).



2023 Athlete Development Program

Overall Statistics for Team Termarr Johnson (as of Aug 04, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Aaron Garcia 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Carter Nash 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Julian Martinez 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Eli Martinez 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Blake Ragsdale 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Zachary Estrada 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Sammy Garcia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Owen Mescall 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Griffin McKain 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Colin Anderson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Kegan Johnson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Caleb Hudson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Jacob Melendez 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Cristian Matos 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Aiden DeLeon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Eric Shim 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Noah Clark 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Orion Gonzalez 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Cameron Small 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Levi Kerr 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Chase Cotton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 AJ LaSota 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Gavin McMillan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 64 41 20 3  . 9 5 3 2 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Opponents 53 38 10 5  . 9 0 6 0 15 1  . 9 3 8 0 0


